i
“ .

Registered number: 06510301

SSD Safety Ltd

Unaudited
Financial statefhents
Information for filing with the registrar

For the year ended 31 March 2019

||

A3

Il

e

13/06/2019 #201 |
COMPANIES HOUSE J

>
<
o
0
o
2
I
f




o

o

SSD Safety Ltd
Registered number:06510301

Balance sheet
As at 31 March 2019

Note

Fixed assets

Current assets

Prepayments and accrued income

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets/(liabilities)

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than
one year

Accruals and deferred income
Net assets excluding pension asset

Net assets

Capital and reserves

269,649
6,547
(215,686)

Page 1

2019

£.

284,629

60,510

345,139

(50,334)

(12,350)

282,455

282,455

282,455

208,989
11,308
(222,195)

2018

215,820

(1,898)

213,922

(6,840)

207,082

207,082

207,082



wad e

SSD Safety Ltd
Registered number:06510301

Balance sheet (continued)
As at 31 March 2019

Notes

General information

SSD Safety Ltd is a private company, limited by shares and incorporated in England and Wales, registration
number 06510301. The registered office address is Unit A Faraday Court, Manor Royal Estate, Crawley, West
Sussex, RH10 SPU.

The principal activity of the company in the yeaf under review was the sale and hire of equipment to the
construction industry. ,

Average number of employees

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 7 (2018 - 7).

Director's confirmations

The director considers that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies
Act 2006 and members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance

with section 476 of Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requiren?ents of the Companies Act 2006
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

- These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject

to the micro-entities' regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject

.to the smali companies regime.

The financial state eés were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:
g ]

MrE Fl‘lck ; ...................
Director

Date: 11 June 2019

Page 2



