Registered number: 06510301

**SSD Safety Ltd** 

Unaudited

Financial statements

Information for filing with the registrar

For the year ended 31 March 2019

\*A87IJFKØ\*
A30 13/06/2019 #201
COMPANIES HOUSE

# SSD Safety Ltd Registered number:06510301

## Balance sheet As at 31 March 2019

	Note	2019 £		2018 £
Fixed assets		284,629		215,820
Current assets	269,649		208,989	
Prepayments and accrued income	6,547		11,308	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(215,686)		(222,195)	
Net current assets/(liabilities)		60,510		(1,898)
Total assets less current liabilities		345,139	_	213,922
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year		(50,334)		-
Accruals and deferred income		(12,350)		(6,840)
Net assets excluding pension asset		282,455	_	207,082
Net assets		282,455	- -	207,082
.*			_	
Capital and reserves		282,455 ————	=	207,082

SSD Safety Ltd Registered number:06510301

Balance sheet (continued) As at 31 March 2019

#### **Notes**

#### **General information**

SSD Safety Ltd is a private company, limited by shares and incorporated in England and Wales, registration number 06510301. The registered office address is Unit A Faraday Court, Manor Royal Estate, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 9PU.

The principal activity of the company in the year under review was the sale and hire of equipment to the construction industry.

### Average number of employees

The average monthly number of employees, including directors, during the year was 7 (2018 - 7).

#### **Director's confirmations**

The director considers that the Company is entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and members have not required the Company to obtain an audit for the year in question in accordance with section 476 of Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to entities subject to the micro-entities' regime.

The financial statements have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The financial statements were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf by:

Mr E Fricker

Director

Date: 11 June 2019